56M1 AC/DC Power Supply Specification  56M01A001 Rev. V Page 1
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 Tel: 631.567.1100   www.naii.com
56M1
150-Watt AC/DC Power Supply
56M1 AC/DC Power Supply
150-Watt Ruggedized Power Supply
Conduction-Cooled, Single and Dual Outputs
Description

Features
 Ideal for rugged, conduction-cooled, military applications
 Ordering information for single and dual outputs:
- 56MS1 - single output
- 56MD1 - dual output
 Standard output voltages: 12V, 15V, 24V, 28V
 Integrated EMI filtering per MIL-STD-461
 Input transient protection per MIL-STD-704
 High power density
 Low profile packaging
 Low noise
 Operates at full load through the entire -55°C to +85°C temperature range
 Contact factory for additional options and special units
Proudly made
in the USA
56M1 AC/DC Power Supply Specification  56M01A001 Rev. V Page 2
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 Tel: 631.567.1100   www.naii.com
56M1
150-Watt AC/DC Power Supply
Electrical Specifications
AC Input Characteristics
Input 115/230 VAC (+10%); 270 VDC: input range of 170 VDC to 355 VDC;
(see tables of Pinout Designations and Input Connections for the J1 Connector, page 4)
EMI/RFI Designed to meet the requirements of MIL-STD-461D; CE102
Input Transient Protection Per MIL-STD-704D;
 For nominal 115 VAC input: 180 VAC for 0.1 second
 For nominal 230 VAC input: 292 VAC for 0.1 second
Input Frequency 47 Hz to 440 Hz
DC Output Characteristics